

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)

Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

State: ID
 County: JEFFERSON
 HAMER, IDAHO

Opened at: VANCOUVER
 By: JULEE McTAGGART
 Date: 08/02/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Universal Construction, Inc. Date: 08/21/01 _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. P O BOX 187 EMMETT, ID 83617	436,282.94	
DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC 445 N CAPITAL, #5C IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402	527,465.30	
ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4 WEST 2 NORTH REXBURG, ID 83440	795,214.00	
BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. P O BOX 1768 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83403-1768	801,119.20	
GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC 921 W 250 S BLACKFOOT, ID 83221	804,122.20	
TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 698 N 3500 E P O BOX 9 MENAN, ID 83434	966,089.90	
Engineer's Estimate	606,523.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)

Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	30,750.00	30,750.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		38,000.00	38,000.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		27,000.00	27,000.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		39,000.00	39,000.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		57,000.00	57,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	48,000.00	48,000.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		48,000.00	48,000.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		55,000.00	55,000.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		48,700.00	48,700.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	22,000.00	22,000.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12,500.00	12,500.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,600.00	1,600.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	500.00	500.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		11,975.00	11,975.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	450	11.50	5,175.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		16.00	7,200.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		9.00	4,050.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		25.00	11,250.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		11.75	5,287.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)

Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.50	4,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	5,400.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3,000	5.20	15,600.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		3.00	9,000.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		8.00	24,000.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		15.00	45,000.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		2.25	6,750.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	18,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	0.42	4,000.00	1,680.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		2,500.00	1,050.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		23,000.00	9,660.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		31,000.00	13,020.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		12,000.00	5,040.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5,000.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	1,680.00
20304	LPSM	Removal of bridge			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		8,000.00	8,000.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4,000	5.55	22,200.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		5.00	20,000.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10.25	41,000.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		33.00	132,000.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		11.50	46,000.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		14.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)

Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	16	40.00	640.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		20.00	320.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		95.00	1,520.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		400.00	6,400.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		27.50	440.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		73.00	1,168.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	384.00
21201	km	Linear grading			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10.50	928.00	9,744.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		1,200.00	12,600.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,350.00	35,175.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1,600.00	16,800.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,920.00	20,160.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		17,000.00	178,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	52,500.00
30107	t	Aggregate surface course grading H			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	18,500	8.60	159,100.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		13.00	240,500.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.50	379,250.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		18.25	337,625.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		20.00	370,000.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.50	416,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	222,000.00
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1,100.0	8.10	8,910.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		15.00	16,500.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	24,200.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		20.00	22,000.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		20.00	22,000.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	24,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	13,200.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	450.0	57.60	25,920.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		60.00	27,000.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	20,250.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		51.00	22,950.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		60.00	27,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)

Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	31,500.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	240	2.00	480.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		6.00	1,440.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.50	1,080.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		5.00	1,200.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		1.93	463.20
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2.75	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	600.00
55501	kg	Structural steel, furnished, fabricated, and erected			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	10,900	2.50	27,250.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		4.10	44,690.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.50	59,950.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		4.25	46,325.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		5.23	57,007.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.37	47,633.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	54,500.00
55702	m3	Treated structural timber and lumber (curb)			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		400.00	800.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		525.00	1,050.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		6,600.00	13,200.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	1,500.00
55704	m2	Treated structural timber and lumber (deck)			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	54	175.00	9,450.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		225.00	12,150.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		400.00	21,600.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		310.00	16,740.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,650.00	89,100.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		270.00	14,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	13,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)

Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101	m3	Concrete			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4	780.00	3,120.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		750.00	3,000.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		800.00	3,200.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		650.00	2,600.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		1,210.00	4,840.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		880.00	3,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	2,600.00
60909	each	Wheelstop			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	12	150.00	1,800.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		75.00	900.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	720.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		125.00	1,500.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		250.00	3,000.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,200.00
62201 A	hour	Compaction equipment			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	36	60.00	2,160.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		72.50	2,610.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	3,240.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		100.00	3,600.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		78.00	2,808.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	2,880.00
62201 B	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	70.00	1,400.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		87.50	1,750.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		125.00	2,500.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		90.00	1,800.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	1,900.00
62201 C	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	36	60.00	2,160.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		72.50	2,610.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	3,240.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		150.00	5,400.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		75.00	2,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)

Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		90.00	3,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,520.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	20	78.00	1,560.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		65.00	1,300.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		75.00	1,500.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		85.00	1,700.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		85.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,400.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	60	38.00	2,280.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		33.50	2,010.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		55.00	3,300.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		55.00	3,300.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		35.00	2,100.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,100.00
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 75 millimeter depth			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	14,500	1.08	15,660.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		1.25	18,125.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	14,500.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		0.45	6,525.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		0.33	4,785.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.75	25,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	21,750.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1.57	382.00	599.74
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		650.00	1,020.50
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	157.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		675.00	1,059.75
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		650.00	1,020.50
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		300.00	471.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	785.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/01

Bid Schedule A
 Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)
 Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	600	2.00	1,200.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		1.20	720.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.60	960.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1.75	1,050.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		1.00	600.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.10	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	1,500.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	369	2.00	738.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		1.20	442.80
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.00	369.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		1.75	645.75
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		1.00	369.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.10	405.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	922.50
63406	each	Pavement markings type B, white handicap symbol			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1	100.00	100.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		50.00	50.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	150.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		275.00	275.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		50.00	50.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	60.00
63505	each	Barricade type III			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	100.00	600.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		175.00	1,050.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		175.00	1,050.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		550.00	3,300.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		150.00	900.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	840.00
63506	each	Cone type 700 millimeter			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	25	20.00	500.00
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		18.00	450.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20.00	500.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		100.00	2,500.00
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		25.00	625.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/03/01

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: ID RRP CAMA 101(1)

Project Name: CAMAS NWR COMPLEX

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	625.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		UNIVERSAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	11.18	90.00	1,006.20
		DESERT SAGE CONTRACTORS, INC		150.00	1,677.00
		ZOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	1,118.00
		BECO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		215.00	2,403.70
		GALE LIM CONSTRUCTION, INC		150.00	1,677.00
		TOOMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		150.00	1,677.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,677.00